
STATE OF ARIZONA

July 31, 2015

ATZG

ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C

August 17, 2015As of: View Date:

FUND:

Holdings

% Fund
Asset ID Asset Description Rate

Unit PriceUnits Market ValueUnit Cost Total Cost Unrealized Gn/Ls
% Curr

Base Currency: USD - US DOLLAR
Maturity Date

CASH
1.000000Exchange Rate:US DOLLAR

USD US DOLLAR

1.000000Local29,722.700 29,722.70 29,722.701.000000 0.00 0.00
1.000000Base 29,722.70 29,722.701.000000 0.00 0.00

US DOLLAR  Total
29,722.700 Local 29,722.70 29,722.70 0.00 0.00

Base 29,722.70 29,722.70 0.00 0.00

Base29,722.700 29,722.70 29,722.70 0.00 0.00

CASH Total

CASH EQUIVALENT
1.000000Exchange Rate:US DOLLAR

20 Aug 20150.0675912796ET2 TREASURY BILL 08/15 0.00000

99.996211Local35,000,000.000 34,998,673.96 34,998,673.9699.996211 0.00 3.53
99.996211Base 34,998,673.96 34,998,673.9699.996211 0.00 3.53

17 Sep 20150.075912796EX3 TREASURY BILL 09/15 0.00000

99.990208Local20,000,000.000 19,998,041.67 19,998,041.6799.990208 0.00 2.02
99.990208Base 19,998,041.67 19,998,041.6799.990208 0.00 2.02

04 Feb 20160.2305912796FV6 TREASURY BILL 02/16 0.00000

99.924400Local10,000,000.000 9,988,026.80 9,992,440.0099.880268 4,413.20 1.01
99.924400Base 9,988,026.80 9,992,440.0099.880268 4,413.20 1.01

10 Sep 20150.055912796GE3 TREASURY BILL 09/15 0.00000

99.990834Local40,020,000.000 40,016,331.75 40,016,331.7599.990834 0.00 4.03
99.990834Base 40,016,331.75 40,016,331.7599.990834 0.00 4.03

24 Sep 20150.1175912796GF0 TREASURY BILL 09/15 0.00000

99.982375Local5,000,000.000 4,999,118.75 4,999,118.7599.982375 0.00 0.50
99.982375Base 4,999,118.75 4,999,118.7599.982375 0.00 0.50

Prepared by State StreetBooks Closed# Issue has not been redenominated but Local is converted
& Issue has redenominated but Local is not converted
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STATE OF ARIZONA

July 31, 2015

ATZG

ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C

August 17, 2015As of: View Date:

FUND:

Holdings

% Fund
Asset ID Asset Description Rate

Unit PriceUnits Market ValueUnit Cost Total Cost Unrealized Gn/Ls
% Curr

Base Currency: USD - US DOLLAR
Maturity Date

08 Oct 20150.0955912796GJ2 TREASURY BILL 10/15 0.00000

99.981961Local30,000,000.000 29,994,588.33 29,994,588.3399.981961 0.00 3.02
99.981961Base 29,994,588.33 29,994,588.3399.981961 0.00 3.02

22 Oct 20150.0905912796GK9 TREASURY BILL 10/15 0.00000

99.979386Local20,000,000.000 19,995,877.22 19,995,877.2299.979386 0.00 2.02
99.979386Base 19,995,877.22 19,995,877.2299.979386 0.00 2.02

21 Jul 20160.3105912796GW3 TREASURY BILL 07/16 0.00000

99.698500Local10,000,000.000 9,969,381.25 9,969,850.0099.693813 468.75 1.01
99.698500Base 9,969,381.25 9,969,850.0099.693813 468.75 1.01

10 Sep 20150.44923UYR002 FDIC ALLIANCE BANK OF ARIZONA CDARS CD

100.000000Local6,083,564.860 6,083,564.86 6,083,564.86100.000000 0.00 0.61
100.000000Base 6,083,564.86 6,083,564.86100.000000 0.00 0.61

17 Sep 20150.55923UYR002 FDIC ALLIANCE BANK OF ARIZONA CDARS CD

100.000000Local8,000,000.000 8,000,000.00 8,000,000.00100.000000 0.00 0.81
100.000000Base 8,000,000.00 8,000,000.00100.000000 0.00 0.81

08 Oct 20150.31923UYR002 FDIC ALLIANCE BANK OF ARIZONA CDARS CD

100.000000Local3,517,684.440 3,517,684.44 3,517,684.44100.000000 0.00 0.35
100.000000Base 3,517,684.44 3,517,684.44100.000000 0.00 0.35

17 Dec 20150.31923UYR002 FDIC ALLIANCE BANK OF ARIZONA CDARS CD

100.000000Local2,663,657.550 2,663,657.55 2,663,657.55100.000000 0.00 0.27
100.000000Base 2,663,657.55 2,663,657.55100.000000 0.00 0.27

07 Jan 20160.31923UYR002 FDIC ALLIANCE BANK OF ARIZONA CDARS CD

100.000000Local1,944,245.270 1,944,245.27 1,944,245.27100.000000 0.00 0.20
100.000000Base 1,944,245.27 1,944,245.27100.000000 0.00 0.20

14 Jan 20160.31923UYR002 FDIC ALLIANCE BANK OF ARIZONA CDARS CD

100.000000Local3,543,612.560 3,543,612.56 3,543,612.56100.000000 0.00 0.36
100.000000Base 3,543,612.56 3,543,612.56100.000000 0.00 0.36

14 Jan 20160.44923UYR002 FDIC ALLIANCE BANK OF ARIZONA CDARS CD

100.000000Local4,575,473.050 4,575,473.05 4,575,473.05100.000000 0.00 0.46
100.000000Base 4,575,473.05 4,575,473.05100.000000 0.00 0.46

Prepared by State StreetBooks Closed# Issue has not been redenominated but Local is converted
& Issue has redenominated but Local is not converted
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STATE OF ARIZONA

July 31, 2015

ATZG

ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C

August 17, 2015As of: View Date:

FUND:

Holdings

% Fund
Asset ID Asset Description Rate

Unit PriceUnits Market ValueUnit Cost Total Cost Unrealized Gn/Ls
% Curr

Base Currency: USD - US DOLLAR
Maturity Date

10 Mar 20160.44923UYR002 FDIC ALLIANCE BANK OF ARIZONA CDARS CD

100.000000Local4,014,193.120 4,014,193.12 4,014,193.12100.000000 0.00 0.40
100.000000Base 4,014,193.12 4,014,193.12100.000000 0.00 0.40

05 Feb 20160.3926GBZ007 FDIC BILTMORE BANK CD 02/16 FIXED .3

100.000000Local249,000.000 249,000.00 249,000.00100.000000 0.00 0.03
100.000000Base 249,000.00 249,000.00100.000000 0.00 0.03

03 Aug 20150.22978UHK000 DAIWA CAPITAL MARKETS REPO

100.000000Local44,132,145.140 44,132,145.14 44,132,145.14100.000000 0.00 4.45
100.000000Base 44,132,145.14 44,132,145.14100.000000 0.00 4.45

03 Aug 20150.25979QHR003 SOUTH STREET REPO

100.000000Local150,000,000.000 150,000,000.00 150,000,000.00100.000000 0.00 15.12
100.000000Base 150,000,000.00 150,000,000.00100.000000 0.00 15.12

06 Aug 20150.14979QHT009 WELLS FARGO REPO

100.000000Local150,000,000.000 150,000,000.00 150,000,000.00100.000000 0.00 15.12
100.000000Base 150,000,000.00 150,000,000.00100.000000 0.00 15.12

01 Aug 20150.24979RFJ001 ALLIANCE BANK OF ARIZONA MONEY

100.000000Local68,310,790.820 68,310,790.82 68,310,790.82100.000000 0.00 6.89
100.000000Base 68,310,790.82 68,310,790.82100.000000 0.00 6.89

03 Aug 20150.25979TUW001 GUGGENHEIM SECURITIES REPO 08/14 VAR

100.000000Local50,000,000.000 50,000,000.00 50,000,000.00100.000000 0.00 5.04
100.000000Base 50,000,000.00 50,000,000.00100.000000 0.00 5.04

07 Aug 20150.13979TUW001 GUGGENHEIM SECURITIES REPO 08/14 VAR

100.000000Local100,000,000.000 100,000,000.00 100,000,000.00100.000000 0.00 10.08
100.000000Base 100,000,000.00 100,000,000.00100.000000 0.00 10.08

US DOLLAR  Total
767,054,366.810 Local 766,994,406.54 766,999,288.49 4,881.95 77.32

Base 766,994,406.54 766,999,288.49 4,881.95 77.32

Base767,054,366.810 766,994,406.54 766,999,288.49 4,881.95 77.32

CASH EQUIVALENT Total

Prepared by State StreetBooks Closed# Issue has not been redenominated but Local is converted
& Issue has redenominated but Local is not converted
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STATE OF ARIZONA

July 31, 2015

ATZG

ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C

August 17, 2015As of: View Date:

FUND:

Holdings

% Fund
Asset ID Asset Description Rate

Unit PriceUnits Market ValueUnit Cost Total Cost Unrealized Gn/Ls
% Curr

Base Currency: USD - US DOLLAR
Maturity Date

FIXED INCOME
1.000000Exchange Rate:US DOLLAR

15 Sep 20154.45038461AC3 AID EGYPT US GOVT GUAR 09/15 4.45

100.519015Local29,200,000.000 29,351,552.37 29,351,552.37100.519015 0.00 2.96
100.519015Base 29,351,552.37 29,351,552.37100.519015 0.00 2.96

04 Feb 20160.01912796FV6 TREASURY BILL 02/16 0.00000

99.924400Local10,000,000.000 9,989,611.12 9,992,440.0099.896111 2,828.88 1.01
99.924400Base 9,989,611.12 9,992,440.0099.896111 2,828.88 1.01

30 Apr 20160.1190063912828D31 US TREASURY FRN 04/16 VAR

100.016200Local20,000,000.000 20,002,122.20 20,003,240.00100.010611 1,117.80 2.02
100.016200Base 20,002,122.20 20,003,240.00100.010611 1,117.80 2.02

15 Aug 20154.25912828EE6 US TREASURY N/B 08/15 4.25

100.159261Local10,000,000.000 10,015,926.07 10,015,926.07100.159261 0.00 1.01
100.159261Base 10,015,926.07 10,015,926.07100.159261 0.00 1.01

15 Feb 20164.5912828EW6 US TREASURY N/B 02/16 4.5

102.281200Local20,000,000.000 20,463,515.90 20,456,240.00102.317580 -7,275.90 2.06
102.281200Base 20,463,515.90 20,456,240.00102.317580 -7,275.90 2.06

30 Sep 20151.25912828NZ9 US TREASURY N/B 09/15 1.25

100.186029Local20,000,000.000 20,037,205.72 20,037,205.72100.186029 0.00 2.02
100.186029Base 20,037,205.72 20,037,205.72100.186029 0.00 2.02

31 Oct 20151.25912828PE4 US TREASURY N/B 10/15 1.25

100.273400Local20,000,000.000 20,054,869.37 20,054,680.00100.274347 -189.37 2.02
100.273400Base 20,054,869.37 20,054,680.00100.274347 -189.37 2.02

30 Nov 20151.375912828PJ3 US TREASURY N/B 11/15 1.375

100.390600Local10,000,000.000 10,039,945.03 10,039,060.00100.399450 -885.03 1.01
100.390600Base 10,039,945.03 10,039,060.00100.399450 -885.03 1.01

31 Oct 20150.25912828WB2 US TREASURY N/B 10/15 0.25

100.023400Local20,000,000.000 20,006,856.76 20,004,680.00100.034284 -2,176.76 2.02
100.023400Base 20,006,856.76 20,004,680.00100.034284 -2,176.76 2.02

Prepared by State StreetBooks Closed# Issue has not been redenominated but Local is converted
& Issue has redenominated but Local is not converted
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STATE OF ARIZONA

July 31, 2015

ATZG

ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C

August 17, 2015As of: View Date:

FUND:

Holdings

% Fund
Asset ID Asset Description Rate

Unit PriceUnits Market ValueUnit Cost Total Cost Unrealized Gn/Ls
% Curr

Base Currency: USD - US DOLLAR
Maturity Date

31 Jan 20160.095912828WK2 US TREASURY FRN 01/16 VAR

100.000000Local25,000,000.000 24,999,162.26 25,000,000.0099.996649 837.74 2.52
100.000000Base 24,999,162.26 25,000,000.0099.996649 837.74 2.52

31 Jul 20160.12912828WV8 US TREASURY FRN 07/16 VAR

100.020200Local40,000,000.000 40,001,620.91 40,008,080.00100.004052 6,459.09 4.03
100.020200Base 40,001,620.91 40,008,080.00100.004052 6,459.09 4.03

US DOLLAR  Total
224,200,000.000 Local 224,962,387.71 224,963,104.16 716.45 22.68

Base 224,962,387.71 224,963,104.16 716.45 22.68

Base224,200,000.000 224,962,387.71 224,963,104.16 716.45 22.68

FIXED INCOME Total

Prepared by State StreetBooks Closed# Issue has not been redenominated but Local is converted
& Issue has redenominated but Local is not converted
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STATE OF ARIZONA

July 31, 2015

ATZG

ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C

August 17, 2015As of: View Date:

FUND:

Holdings

% Fund
Asset ID Asset Description Rate

Unit PriceUnits Market ValueUnit Cost Total Cost Unrealized Gn/Ls
% Curr

Base Currency: USD - US DOLLAR
Maturity Date

991,986,516.95Base991,284,089.510
FUND Total

991,992,115.35 5,598.40 100.00

Prepared by State StreetBooks Closed# Issue has not been redenominated but Local is converted
& Issue has redenominated but Local is not converted
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Currency Summary

Holdings

View Date: August 17, 2015

% FundUnits Total Cost Market Value Total Unreal Gn/LsUnreal Curr Gn/LsUnreal Sec Gn/Ls
% Currency

As of: July 31, 2015

Base Currency:USD - US DOLLAR

ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C

ATZG
STATE OF ARIZONA

FUND:

US DOLLAR 1.000000Exchange Rate:

29,722.700 29,722.70 0.000.00Local 29,722.70 0.00

CASH

0.0029,722.70 0.000.0029,722.70Base 0.00

767,054,366.810 766,999,288.49 4,881.954,881.95Local 766,994,406.54 77.32

CASH EQUIVALENT

4,881.95766,999,288.49 4,881.950.00766,994,406.54Base 77.32

224,200,000.000 224,963,104.16 716.45716.45Local 224,962,387.71 22.68

FIXED INCOME

716.45224,963,104.16 716.450.00224,962,387.71Base 22.68

US DOLLAR  Total
991,284,089.510 991,986,516.95 991,992,115.35 5,598.405,598.40Local 100.00

0.005,598.40991,986,516.95 991,992,115.35 5,598.40Base 100.00

0.005,598.40991,284,089.510 991,986,516.95 991,992,115.35 5,598.40

FUND Total
Base 100.00

Prepared by State StreetPage 7 Books Closed



Units Total Cost Market Value Unreal Curr Gn/LsUnreal Sec Gn/Ls Total Unreal Gn/Ls% Fund

Holdings ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C
STATE OF ARIZONA

ATZG

July 31, 2015 August 17, 2015

Asset Summary

As of:

FUND:

View Date:

Base Currency: USD - US DOLLAR

CASH

29,722.700 29,722.70 29,722.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
US DOLLAR

CASH Total
29,722.700 29,722.70 29,722.70 0.000.00 0.000.00

Page 8 Books Closed Prepared by State Street



Units Total Cost Market Value Unreal Curr Gn/LsUnreal Sec Gn/Ls Total Unreal Gn/Ls% Fund

Holdings ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C
STATE OF ARIZONA

ATZG

July 31, 2015 August 17, 2015

Asset Summary

As of:

FUND:

View Date:

Base Currency: USD - US DOLLAR

CASH EQUIVALENT

767,054,366.810 766,994,406.54 766,999,288.49 77.32 4,881.95 0.00 4,881.95
US DOLLAR

CASH EQUIVALENT Total
767,054,366.810 766,994,406.54 766,999,288.49 4,881.9577.32 4,881.950.00

Page 9 Books Closed Prepared by State Street



Units Total Cost Market Value Unreal Curr Gn/LsUnreal Sec Gn/Ls Total Unreal Gn/Ls% Fund

Holdings ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C
STATE OF ARIZONA

ATZG

July 31, 2015 August 17, 2015

Asset Summary

As of:

FUND:

View Date:

Base Currency: USD - US DOLLAR

FIXED INCOME

224,200,000.000 224,962,387.71 224,963,104.16 22.68 716.45 0.00 716.45
US DOLLAR

FIXED INCOME Total
224,200,000.000 224,962,387.71 224,963,104.16 716.4522.68 716.450.00

Page 10 Books Closed Prepared by State Street



Units Total Cost Market Value Unreal Curr Gn/LsUnreal Sec Gn/Ls Total Unreal Gn/Ls% Fund

Holdings ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C
STATE OF ARIZONA

ATZG

July 31, 2015 August 17, 2015

Asset Summary

As of:

FUND:

View Date:

Base Currency: USD - US DOLLAR

FUND Total
991,284,089.510 991,986,516.95 991,992,115.35 100.00 5,598.40 0.00 5,598.40

Page 11 Books Closed Prepared by State Street



Units Total Cost Market Value Unreal Curr Gn/LsUnreal Sec Gn/Ls Total Unreal Gn/LsNotional Par % Fund

Holdings ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C
STATE OF ARIZONA

ATZG

July 31, 2015 August 17, 2015

Fund Summary

As of:

FUND:

View Date:

Base Currency: USD - US DOLLAR

CASH
29,722.700 29,722.70 29,722.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

GN GN GN
LS LS LS

CASH EQUIVALENT
767,054,366.810 766,994,406.54 766,999,288.49 77.32 4,881.95 0.00 4,881.95

4,881.95
0.00

0.00
0.00

4,881.95
0.00

GN GN GN
LS LS LS

FIXED INCOME
224,200,000.000 224,962,387.71 224,963,104.16 22.68 716.45 0.00 716.45

11,243.51
-10,527.06

0.00
0.00

11,243.51
-10,527.06

GN GN GN
LS LS LS

FUND Total
991,284,089.510 991,986,516.95 991,992,115.35 100.00 5,598.40 0.00 5,598.400.000

0.00-10,527.06 LS
GN16,125.46 0.00 16,125.46

-10,527.06
GN GN
LS LS

Page 12 Books Closed Prepared by State Street
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